

..
SLP(C)No. 7691-7692 OF 2004

ITEM No.11

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7691-7692/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2003 in SA 545/2000 and
550/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks.

In the meantime, if rejoinder affidavit is filed, the same may be taken on record.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master