

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7691-7692/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2003 in Special Appeals No. 545/2000 & SA No.

550/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with

prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurbh Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Sri. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Sri. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Sri Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special leave granted.

Counsel for appellants states that the dispute has been pending since the year 1962.

Liberty to mention for early hearing.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhaw

an)

Court Master

Court Master