

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3375-3376 OF 2005

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chowdhry, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel for the appellant is directed to produce the original as well as photocopy of the lease deed alleged to have been executed in favour of the appellant by the then Maharaja of Kashipur.

If it is not a lease and an agreement to lease, Mr. Jain may satisfy us as to whether the mere agreement to lease could create Bhumidari rights under the U.P. Zamindari Abolition and Land Reforms Act, 1950.

List the matter on Tuesday, the 19th March, 2013 as a first case subject to overnight part-heard.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master