

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3375-3376 OF 2005

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Sharda, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the order dated 19.3.2013, an affidavit is being filed today. The same may be filed at the filing counter. A copy of the same may be served upon the opposite side and it may file their objection within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master