

SECTION. XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"As per the order dated 19.3.2013, an affidavit is being filed today. The same may be filed at the filing counter. A copy of the same may be served upon the opposite side and it may file their objection within three weeks.

List after three weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv. has on 26/07/2013 filed memo of appearance alongwith affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 after serving its copy on other side. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Advocate for the Appellant has on 19.08.2013 filed reply to the affidavit of the District Collector dated 11.07.2013 after serving its copy on other side. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that in view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.07.2013 no original copy of lease deed dated 25.01.1951 has been received from the Registrar, High Court of Calcutta till date.

The Appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.,
- 2 Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
- 3 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR