

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3375-3376 OF 2005

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks, as prayed for, by learned counsel  
for the State of U.P.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar