

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.3375-3376/2005

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and office report)

Date : 15/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Sanskrati Patak, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 19.03.2013, the Registrar, Calcutta, was requested to send the original copy of Lease Deed being No.1144 of 1951 dated 25.01.1951 executed by Maharaja of Kasipur in favour of M/s Ramgarh Farms & Industries Ltd., in a sealed cover in respect of the land.

Issue fresh notice to the Registrar of Assurances at Kolkata, Premises No.5, Government Place (East), Kolkata - 700001.

Let these matters come again after four weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER