

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: .12.2014

Court:

Item:

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3375-3376 OF 2005**

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“In compliance of order dated 15.10.2014 passed by this Court, a certified copy of lease deed being No.1144 of 1951 dated 25.01.1951 has been received along with a forwarding letter from the Registrar of Assurances at Kolkata.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties prays for some time to go through the aforesaid lease deed.

Put up on 03.12.2014.

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the aforesaid certified lease deed to the learned counsel for the parties. ”

It is further submitted that pursuant to Orders a copy of certified lease deed being No. 1144 of 1951 dated 25.01.1951 has been given to the counsel for the respective parties.

The Appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.,

2 Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

3 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SK