

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

Nos.3375-3376/2005

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 12/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurab Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
For Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.03.13
09:56:24 IST
Reason: