

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1-2 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3375-3376/2005

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's Order dated 21.4.2015 and office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant/applicant even on the second call.

The applications are, therefore, dismissed for non prosecution.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3375-3376 OF 2005

RAMGARH FARMS AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s) /
Applicant

Versus

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant/applicant
even on the second call.

The applications are, therefore, dismissed
for non prosecution.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi,
December 15, 2015