

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 1-2 & 3-4/2016 IN I.A. NOS. 1-2/2015 in Civil Appeal
No(s). 3375-3376/2005

RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration appln. and
office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, list on Friday, the 2nd September, 2016.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master