

bIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 1-2/2016 & I.A. 3-4/2016 in I.A. 1-2/2015 in Civil Appeal  
No(s).3375-3376/2005  
RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. 1-2/2016 & I.A. 3-4/2016:-

I.A. Nos.3-4/2016 have been filed by the appellant for  
condoning the delay in filing the application for restoration viz.

I.A. No.1-2 of 2015 seeking clarification of the Judgment and Order  
dated 21-4-2015 passed by us which was dismissed for  
non-prosecution on 15-12-2015.

For the reasons stated in I.A. No.3-4/2016, delay in filing  
the restoration application of Interlocutory Application No.1-2 of  
2015 is condoned.

I.A. No.1-2/2016 have been filed for restoration of I.A.  
No.1-2 of 2015.

For the reasons stated in Interlocutory Application  
No.1-2/2006, the Interlocutory Application No.1-2 of 2015 are  
restored to their original numbers.

Accordingly, the Interlocutory Application Nos.1-2 of 2016 and  
3-4 of 2016 are allowed in the afore-stated terms.

I.A. No.1-2/2015:-

We have heard Mr. V.K. Gupta, learned Senior counsel appearing  
for the appellant.

-2-

We do not find any merit in the Interlocutory Applications  
seeking clarification of the Judgment and Order dated 21-4-2015.

Accordingly, the Interlocutory Applications are dismissed.

.....J

(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J

(AMITAVA ROY )

NEW DELHI;

2ND SEPTEMBER, 2016.

-3-

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-2/2016 & I.A. 3-4/2016 in I.A. 1-2/2015 in Civil Appeal  
No(s).3375-3376/2005  
RAMGARH FARMS & IND. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and office  
report)

Date: 02/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.K. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sakal Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

While Interlocutory Application Nos.1-2 of 2016 and 3-4 of  
2016 are allowed, Interlocutory Applications Nos.1-2 of 2015 are  
dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)